Last Name First Name

lams
lanni
lanni
Ice

Ice

Ide

Ide
Iden
Iden
lezzi
Ifflane
Igo

Ihle
Ihle
Ihle
liams
ller

ller

lles
lllingworth
Iman
Iman
Imar
Imbody
Imbody
Imes
Immel
Immel
Imperial
Impson
Impson
Imus
Inbody
Incze
Ingals
Ingalls
Ingle
Ingle
Ingle
Ingle

Russell E.
Domenico
Pauline (Guisinger)
L. Elizabeth
Lydia E.

G. Pauline

Julius Herman
John R.

Mary Kay

Frank Joseph, Sr.
Florence F.
Dewey L.
Laurence M., Dr.
Martha Hill

Omer S.

Diana Lyn (Louck)
Charles Henry
Lenora

Anna

Richard J.
Alberta Jane
Andrew

Glanna R.

Ethel M.
Kathleen E.
James Edward
Arline

Herman

Lee V.

Carl

Katie

Cella

Nancy

Alexander
Patricia A.

Betty June
Bertha G. (Bruce)
Evelyn

Jean V., Sr.
Kenneth Elwood

Age Obit/Death

41
85
68
85

73
87
53
49
77
85
19
75
77
65
48
57
59
97
71
72
69
70
72
68
76
53
52
70
82
80

50
71
59
64
90
68
61
72

08/30/1985
10/21/1985
11/29/2004
05/14/2006
11/05/1969
10/05/1989
09/17/2000
09/23/1986
10/24/1978
01/06/2008
09/30/1985
08/18/1993
03/04/1973
04/20/2003
04/23/1994
10/25/2002
09/15/1965
05/14/1961
04/26/1966
12/01/1983
04/13/2001
06/14/1992
10/01/1975
04/15/1957
04/23/1976
11/01/1988
10/04/1984
12/22/2002
02/22/1974
08/26/1969
06/18/1970
06/27/1917
09/10/1997
10/13/1998
10/15/1989
04/17/1992
09/02/1988
10/31/1990
02/28/1981
02/05/1976

Birth Date

12/07/1899
08/19/1936
08/09/1920

07/16/1916
12/28/1912
06/27/1933
01/23/1928

06/17/1974

02/25/1926
09/30/1928
07/13/1954

04/14/1869

12/18/1928
12/10/1922

01/08/1885
10/24/1907
08/16/1912

10/18/1950

04/1/1887
09/21/1889

02/17/1947
08/11/1927
12/26/1929
06/10/1927
01/02/1898
10/18/1922

Special Notes

Wife Susan,sonShane,daudessica,Father Gilbert, Paint Township Cem
Par Gannaro&Angelina,wife Mary(Reda),Immaculate ConceptionCem
Par Leo&Martha(Henson),husAlbert,St.Johns Lutheran Church Cem
Par Charles&Lillian Trapp,hus L. Russell, 2sons, Cheshire Cemetery
Dau Mrs. Arthur Farmer among survivors, Bennett-Brown Funeral Home
Hus Julius H., 3sons, 1dau, burial Sunbury Memorial Park Cem

Wife1 C.(Young),W2 Gertrude(Wilson),par Gottfried&Carrie(Cortes)
Par Emerson&Grace(Cooperider)lden,4child,Poplar Fork Cem,Gratiot
Par Emerson&Grace(Cooperider)lden,Poplar Fork Cem, Gratiot
Korean War Vet,wife Mildred, 7child, St. Joseph Cemetery,Lockbourne
Surv by 3 sisters, burial Amboy Township Cemetery,Toledo

Par Ralph&Hattie(Anderson), burial Maple Grove Cem

Wife Virginia, son Curtis,dau Enid Horn, burial Galena Cemetery

Par John&Agnes(Masters)Hill,hus Omer,5child,Mt. Herman Cem

Par Owen&Petra(Lee),wife Martha(Hill),5¢child,Mt. Herman Cem,US Vet
Par Walter&Jane Louck, burial Oakdale Cemetery

Wife Anna Belle,st-son Ronald Welch among surv. Green Mound Cem.
Surv Three bros,sis Mrs. James Stockdale,burial Forest Lawn Cem.
Par Thomas&Sarah(Moore)Dysert,hus Fred, 1dau, Price Cemetery
Wife Louise Harter,1dau, 1son, burial Oak Grove Cem

Par Paul&Cecil(Charmberlain)Herriott,5child,Fairview Cem, Ostrander
WWII Vet, Wife Alberta Jane, 1dau surv, Oak Grove Cemetery

Hus Joseph,son Terry among surv, Elk Cemetery, McArthur

Hus Perry,Par Joseph&Leota(Grim)Beckley,burial Marion Cemetery
Par Perry & Ethel (Beckley)imbody, burial Marion Cemetery

Wife Marie, 3sons, 1 dau surv. Burial Serenity Gardens Cem, Largo FI.
Son Greg, burial Glen Rest Memorial Estates

Wife Tracy,1son,1dau,par Herman&Joann(Hicks),

WWI&II Vet,wife Martia, burial Sunbury Cemetery
ParJohn&Elizabeth(Salzyever),wifeKatie(Dixon)4child,MapleGroveCem
Par Charles&Nettie(Barnes)Dixon,hus Carl,4child,Maple Grove Cem
Death in California,Par Sidney Johnson,Hus W.E.,5child

Par Wayne&Jane(Allison)Tompkins,hus Greg

Par Alexander&Anna,WWII Vet,wife Evelyn(Bunker),StantontownCem
Hus John, son Earl,hus 1 Pete Wells died 1966, Green Mound Cem
Par John&Ardith(Watts)Bayhan,2sons,Bennett-Brown Funeral Home
Sons,Paul,Russell,Owen Bowman and Robert Ingle,Maple Grove Cem
Par Victor&Adela(Ybarbo)Moraida,hus Jean V,Sr, 2daus,St.Mary Cem
Wife Evelyn, 2daus,2sons,burial St. Mary Cemetery

Wife Hazel(Riddle), son Vinton, burial Oak Grove Cemetery



Last Name First Name

Ingle
Ingles
Ingles
Inglish
Inglish
Inglish
Inglish
Ingmier
Ingmire
Ingmire
Ingmire
Ingmire
Ingmire
Ingmire
Ingmire
Ingraham
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Inlow
Inman
Inman
Inman

Lillian
James C.
Norma Jean
J. David
Jesse D.
Mary Lou
Willis S.
Lesta S.
Bernard
Clifton

Florence LaVerne(Foos)

James P.
Myrle M.

Paul

Ruby J.

Mary Josephine
Ada A.
Catherine E.
Fred E.
George

Grace M.
Haymond
Helen L.
James |.

John R.
Lessie H.
Mary Florence
Mary L.

Mary M.

May

Ralph K.
Ronald M.
Ronda Markay
Ross P.
Russell D.
Seth

William Edward
Mary Jeanette
Paul

Ruth Ann

Age Obit/Death

79
60
73
61
83
78
72
87
56
76
57
58
71
68
68
68
94
87
83
74
71
82
82
81
64
78
66
100
87
93
74
59

82
46
83
70
77
91
57

02/20/1961
02/26/1987
03/12/2004
03/06/1980
10/29/1969
03/14/1994
02/19/1984
02/16/1981
06/26/1959
11/05/1992
11/05/1968
04/28/1982
12/06/1970
12/13/1962
02/10/1996
12/26/1994
02/15/1961
02/16/1997
03/23/1997
11/24/1958
10/15/1988
12/07/1921
06/18/1993
11/05/1975
12/29/1970
05/17/1956
05/13/1974
01/08/1969
07/11/2005
02/01/1983
12/05/1992
07/18/2001
01/15/1971
10/14/2007
12/28/1998
02/27/1965
01/19/1995
03/16/2003
12/10/1991
01/17/2004

Birth Date

06/25/1930

07/23/1893

11/19/1915
06/05/1911

04/12/1927

07/21/1866
05/09/1909
08/02/1913
01/06/1884
07/04/1917
11/14/1849
02/09/1911

04/25/1878
02/05/1908

06/19/1918
05/29/1889
10/10/1918
11/26/1941

12/20/1924
01/05/1952
10/20/1881
03/19/1924
03/08/1926
08/19/1900
11/21/1946

Special Notes

Hus George, dau Mrs. Robert Sell, burial Oak Grove Cemetery

WWII Vet, wife Norma, 3sons, 1dau, burial Kingwood Memorial Park
Par Emil&Hazel(Murnaham)Massie,burial Kingwood Memorial Park
WWII Vet, wife Mary Helen, 3 child

Born in lowa,3child surv, burial Cheshire Cemetery

Dau Carolyn Blomeke,2 sons sur,hus Willis,services in Arizona

Wife Mary Lou, dau Carolyn Blomke, 2sons, services in Arizona

Burial Meeker Cem, hus Elmer, 4 child

Wife Louise, 2 children, par Mr.&Mrs. Albert Ingmire

Par Elmer & Leah, wife Ruby(Levings)4child,Glendale Cem,Cardington
Par Frank&May(Mason)Foos,3child,hus Harry,burial Marion Cem

WWII Vet, wife Violet, dau Cindy, burial Oller Cemetery

Son James surv, burial Oller Cemetery

WWI Vet, wife Myrle, son James, burial Oller Cemetery

Par William&Dora(Flory)Levings,hus Clifton,2sons,1dau,Glendale Cem
Hus Charles, 2 sons, 1dau, burial Valley Cemetery, Marietta

Par William&Frances(Rittenhouse)Winston,hus Richard,OakdaleCem
Par Otis&Elizabeth Sherbourne,husJohn,Sumbury Memorial ParkCem
Par Theodore&Clara Odessa(Minor)Ingram,wife Grace,2child,Oller Cem
Par Raymond & Eliza, wife Sarah (Martin), 1dau, Woodstock Cem

Hus Fred, 3 daus, 3 sons, burial Oller Cemetery

Wife 1 with 4child,#2 with 1dau,#3 no child,#3 1 dau,Milford Center Cem.
Par James&Armina (Whale)Duff,hus F. Blair,5sons, Milford Center Cem
WWI Vet, 1 son, 3step-child surv,burial Millcreek Cemetery

Wife Catherine, 1 son, 2 daus, burial Sunbury Cem.

Par Hammond&Eliza(Harris)Ingram, Milford Center Cemetery

Par Thomas Jones, hus Harley Lyons, 3 child, hus2 James,

Hus1 L. Kimball,#2 Haymond Ingram,3child,burial Milford Center Cem
Par ElImo&Mazie(Reams)Curl,hus Ralph,5child,Milford Center Cem.
Par Frank&Salome(Rosebrough)Brugler,hus Seth,MilfordCenterCem
Par Ralph&May(Brugler),wife Mary(Curl),5child, Milford Center Cem
Vietnam Vet, par Ralph & Mary (Curl), wife Janet (Dellinger), 2 daus
Infant, Ronald&Janet Ingram,arrangements w/RobinsonFuneralHome
Par Seth & May (Brugler),wife Hazel(Nicol),St. John's Lutheran Cem
USVet,ParRoss&Hazel(Nicol),wifeRuby(Pok),St.Johns Church Cem
Par Haymond&Eliza(Harris),wife May(Brugler),9child,Milford Center Cem
WWII Vet,Par Charles & Vina (Grooms), wife Norma (Lockhart)

Par Harry Tobias & Elsie (Coley), hus Wallace, 2 child

Par Edward&Clara(Geltz),wife Ruth,burial Greenwood Cem,Willard Ohio
Par Wallace & Mary (Tobias), No services held



Last Name First Name

Inman
Innes
Innis
Innis
Innis
Innis
Innis
Innis
Inscho
Inscho
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Inskeep
Insley
Instine
Ipback
Iraheta

Wallace Bennett
Doris Ellen
Beatrice O.
Daniel B.
Dorothy M.
Eunice P.
Stephen "Butch”
Virginia (Main)
Foster L.
Ruth C.
Almond C.
Amos
Chester
Clyde H.
David Henry
Della

Donald "Skip"
Doris H.

Elta M.
Forrest E.
Fred L.

Harry

lla

James, Sr.
John W.
Josie W.
Kenneth J.
Lillian M.
Mary B.

Max C.

Omer W
Pamela Kay
Rachel F.
Renna G.
Walter R.
Zonna (Long)
Warren E.
Emily Lucille
Mary Ann
Rolvinda

Age Obit/Death

58
96
94
92
43
72
52
75
82

84

59
61
79
88
74
85
91
84
82
82
92
47
64
83
72
84
72
67
86
7mo
70
75
83
92

60
87
48

05/31/1982
10/05/1990
03/25/1988
10/20/1980
03/11/1965
10/13/1965
02/24/2001
02/10/1989
02/27/2003
02/13/1974
07/17/1947
1900

04/18/1944
11/08/1956
12/27/1952
06/01/1960
04/20/1993
01/22/1995
03/18/1978
08/16/2006
12/29/1993
10/16/1973
04/12/1970
07/22/1955
05/03/1905
11/11/1966
11/05/1954
04/25/2006
11/23/1958
12/26/1990
12/21/1963
02/28/1955
04/12/1999
11/24/1972
01/02/1971
02/01/2006
12/03/1964
09/20/1965
07/18/1970
01/19/2001

Birth Date

10/22/1893

05/13/1913
06/30/1920

09/27/1863

03/21/1885
05/19/1895
11/1873

01/25/1872
10/21/1918
06/16/1909
06/20/1886
02/17/1922
02/26/1911

03/01/1878
10/01/1907

11/08/1921

09/13/1923
03/16/1877

08/08/1928

02/28/1913

03/31/1952

Special Notes

Wife Mary, 1son, 1dau, no services held.

Sons Donald & Richard, hus Robert, burial Portland Maine

Hus Daniel, 2 sons Carl & Burl, burial Trenton Cemetery

Wife Beatrice, sons Carl & Burl, burial Trenton Cemetery

Hus Carl, son Steven, 1 dau, 1 st-son, par Mr&Mrs Edward Rosser
Three daus, 2 sons Richard & Malcolm surv, burial Riverside Cem
ParRandall&Ann(Schrader),USVet,wifeMichele(McElhinny)

Dau Nancy Bendle surv, burial Marlboro Cemetery

Par Foster & Helena (Gummere) Incho Sr., wife Janet, US Vet

Son C. Curtiss, dau Dorothy Abbot surv, burial Oak Grove Cem

Wife Maude, 5 daus, burial Middleburg Cem

Sentenced life in prison killed Deputy Sheriff,died in Milford,lII.

Five child & wife surv, burial North Lewisburg

Burial Maple Grove Cem, wife Ruth, 4child

Par Fletcher & Mary (Ballinger), wife Della(Kerns), York Cemetery
Par William&Emma(Watson)Kerns, hus Henry,burial York Cem

Par Marion&Zora(Crane),wife Virginia(Elliott),4child, East Liberty Cem
Par Ora&Rhetta(Neumeister)hus James,1dau,6sons,Maple Grove Cem
Par Eliziar & Mary Jordan, hus Orrie, 1dau, burial Middleburg Cem
Burial Green Hill Cem, par Chester&Bernice(Loveland),WII Vet

Par Chester&Bernice(Loveland),wife Zonna(Long),Claibourne Cem
Galena Cem. Surv by 2 daus, 1 son Curtis

Par Hiriam & Magraret(Spain)Inskeep, burial Maple Grove Cemetery
ParChester&Bernice(Loveland),wifeDoris(Meyers),MapleGroveCem
Wife Renna, dau Garnet Inskeep among survivors

Hus Walter among survivors, burial Radnor Cemetery

Wife Maud, 2daus, burial Canton Ohio

Par Floyd&Leona(Slick)Langstaff,Hus Howard,3child,Bellefontaine Cem
Hus Chester, 5child,burial Maple Grove Cemetery

Par Chester&Bernice(Loveland),wife Carlla(Boyce),MapleGroveCem
Par Hiram&Margaret(Spain),surv by sister lla Inskeep, Maple Grove Cem
Par James&Janet, died of acute gastroenteritis, North Lewisburg Cem.
Par Clyde&Ruth(Vaughn)inskeep, surv by 1 dau,Maple Grove Cem
Hus J.W. Inskeep,dau Garnet Work, Oak Grove Cem.

Radnor Cemetery, surv by sister and nieces.

Par George&Maude(Rossa)Long, hus Fred,2sons,Claibourne Cem
Editor of Worthington News, burial Walnut Grove Cemetery

One son among survivors, burial Oakdale Cemetery

Two daus, 4 sons surv, Burial All Saints Cem, Norht Haven, Conn.
Par Gaspar Rapalo & Eva Valle,hus Alfonso,3child,Forest Lawn Cem



Last Name First Name

Irby
Ireland
Ireland
Ireton
Irey
Irey
Irey
Irons
Irvin
Irvin
Irvin
Irvin
Irvin
Irvine
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin
Irwin

Irwin L.
George C.
Thomas

Carl

Herman V.
Paul E.
Ramona I.
Ethel (Snook)
Christina Lynn

Edna May (Castor)

Gertrude

Mary A. (Snyder)

Perry Ray
William T., Jr.
Anna M.
Clara

Clara S.
David E.
Donna S.
Edwin

Flora A.
Frank A.
Fred N.
George
George S.
George W.
Howard A.
Joseph
Joseh
Joseph R.
Lloyd G.
Lois

Louise
Minnie H.
Rachel Ann
Ray V.
Raymond D.
Ruth Rowe
Ruth S.
Wiliam H., Dr.

Age Obit/Death

71
70
80
80
74
80
59
91
28
85
63
85
60
59
88
69
77
73
59

97

53
57
80
71
66
89
57
57
64
88
86
75
78
73
81
65

66

04/19/1976
10/09/1962
06/09/1978
01/07/1997
07/15/1965
02/03/2005
05/28/1929
04/11/1898
01/27/2006
05/15/2006
07/13/1984
07/18/1969
06/27/1985
07/15/1993
12/22/1960
04/27/1969
10/28/1981
06/06/1982
12/21/2005
06/19/1953
07/16/1951
05/1960
12/09/1983
02/04/1912
10/21/1960
02/24/1945
07/19/1975
05/1918
02/14/1979
02/09/1979
11/17/1969
08/19/1982
07/1975
06/29/1962
05/20/1958
02/02/1968
1977
02/11/1962
07/21/1992
08/21/1974

Birth Date
04/27/1904

06/18/1898
05/20/1916

10/31/1924

05/28/1929

04/11/1898

08/17/1920

10/07/1883

02/04/1934

09/15/1899
03/08/1904

06/26/1946

11/30/1874

12/11/1853

02/22/1854

11/08/1873

02/19/1880

08/10/1896

06/25/1913

Special Notes

Par Charles&Vergie(Pickett),wife Norma(White),1dau,Price Cem
WWI Vet,Mother Mary Fling,4sons surv,Marengo Cemetery

Wife Ina, dau Lois Bruce, services held in Marion Indiana

Par William&Vita(Boyd)Ireton,wife Edith,1dau,burial Oak Grove Cem
Surv by 2 foster children,burial Marion Cem.

WWII,Korean War Vet,par Paul&Elma(Miller),3child,burial Fargo, Fl
Hus Paul, son Wayne, burial Sunset Memorial Gardens, Fargo Fl.
Dau Mildred Thomas,hus Harold,son Donald,Lebanon Cemetery
Burial Cheshire Cem, Hus Brett, 1 dau, par Diana & Jason Fricke
Par William&Mary(Talhelm)Castor,hus Richard,3child,Lexington Cem
Hus George, 7 dau's, son George,Jr.

Par Jacob&Catherine(O'Brien)Snyder,hus Nelson,8child,St.Mary Cem
Surv by sons Perry & Milton, burial Berkshire Cem.

Wife Darlene,Mother Lenore Bice,4child, Bay Pines National Cem, FI.
Surv by 2 st-child, burial Rome Cemetery, Columbus

Hus Raymond,par George&Jessie(Rothermel)Wilkins,Oakdale Cem
Burial Memorial Park Cemetery, Lima Ohio

WWII Vet, 4siblings surv, Fancher Cemetery

Par Edward & Mary (Sells) Grau, 1 son

Burial Oak Grove Cemetery

Par Marshall & Tavitha (Robinson)Winget, hus Samuel, Oakdale Cem
Burial Rivercliff Cemetery, Mt. Gilead

Wife Betty, 1dau, 2sons surv, Burial Wesley Chapel

Par John & Mary (Van Fleet), death to Cancer

Wife Minnie, son Dr. William Irwin, burial Oak Grove Cem

Wife Rachel(Grieves),st-son Fred Andrews,Milford Center Cemetery
One dau and 2 sons survive, burial Wesley Chapel

Berlin Tp, farmer died at home south of Cheshire, 1 son survives
Died in Sarasota, Florida, mother Lois Irwin survives

Wife Marguerite, 1dau, 1sons surv.

Two daus, son Fred, mother Verta Looker surv, Marlboro Cemetery
Hus Ray, son Joseph, Surv by dau-in-law Marguerite, Oak Grove Cem
Sur by sister Clara Kessler,burial Oak Grove Cemetery

Hus George,burial Oak Grove Cemetery

Par Berney&Fanney(Hester)Grieves,hus1R.Andrews,#2George,1son
Wife Lois,son Joseh,burial Oak Grove Cemetery

Par Robert&Hallie(Dollarhide)lrwin,wife Clara(Wilkins),Oakdale Cem
Hus and 7 child survive, burial Marlborough Cemetery

Par Irva&Olive(Storer)Plummer,2 daus, hus William, Riverside Cem
Wife Dorothy, son of George Irwin



Last Name First Name

Irwin
Irwin
Isaacs
Isaacs
Isaacs
Isaacs
Isaacs
Isaacs
Isaacs
Isaacs
Isaacs
Isenbarg
Isenbarg
Isenbarger
Isher
Ishler
Ishler
Ishler
Isler
Isler
Isler
Isler
Isler
Isley
Isley
Ison
Ison
Israel
Issler
Issler
Issler
Issler
Italiano
Ilvans
Ivers
Ivers
Ilves
Ivine

William Paul
Zona |.

Dorothy C.
Laurene A.

Leo F. "Gray Cap"
Linda Lou

Martha Louise (Rutherford)

Olissa Anne
Orville "Ted"
Terry

Wilhelmine "Willa" K.

Jacqueline "Jackie"
Ralph E.

Ralph L.

David A.

C. Ray

Dorothy (Taylor)
Erma

Joseph Franklin
Josephine

Lucile J.

Marjorie Fern
Robert

Carrie

Joseph G.

George Martin
Kendall

Nellie

Alice Louise (Green)
Fred W.

Margaret

Mary F.

Robert "Bobby Joe"
Fern M. (Yoder)
Margaret M.
Raymond C.

Verna Mosher
Prissilla M.

Age
73
61
72
54
89
54

16mo
61
22
68
71
42
61
77
54
92
96
82
90
93
76
88
86
75
64
45

82
92
87
78
48
87
85
85

74

Obit/Death
11/02/1985
09/02/1981
03/02/1981
01/15/2008
10/29/1997
08/06/2000
03/21/1995
12/25/2005
07/20/1973
07/10/1995
04/13/2003
04/13/2002
03/23/1992
08/01/1981
02/01/1980
02/02/1991
07/13/2008
03/11/2005
08/20/1999
09/03/1995
12/31/2000
11/08/1999
01/12/1998
03/13/2001
09/04/1976
08/16/1980
08/25/1983
01/19/1973
10/10/2002
02/19/1991
02/29/1960
09/29/1978
07/23/1989
01/14/2004
09/05/1979
08/01/1977
07/27/2004
04/30/1984

Birth Date

08/22/1908
09/30/1953

07/25/1946
11/11/1915
08/20/2004

02/22/1973
08//27/1934
11/18/1930
07/04/1949
05/03/1920

05/02/1936
09/12/1915
03/06/1909
08/16/1917
01/24/1905
10/24/1907
05/29/1923
02/22/1909
10/31/1914

05/22/1916

05/01/1892
06/25/1920
11/13/1898

07/11/1900
12/20/1940
09/13/1916

Special Notes

WWII Vet, wife Ruth(Plummer),2daus,burial Riverside cemetery

Hus John W, son Wayne, 2 daus, burial Fancher Cemetery

Four sisters and 2 bros survive, memorial service following creamation
Hus Terry,par James Stiffler,Dories Fish,3childMaple Grove Cem.

US Vet, Gaveside services Sunset Cemetery,Galloway

Par Harold&Mary(Goff)Hoffman,hus John,4child, Oakdale Cemetery
Par Walter&Martha Rutherford,son Tom,burial Oller Cemetery

Par Samuel Herron,Dawn(lsaacs)Barnard,st-father,Maple GroveCem
Wife Martha, son Thomas, burial Oller Cemetery

Par Terry&Laurene(Stiffler)lsaacs,burial Maple Grove Cemetery

Par Wilhelmine&Herman Kaefer,hus Frank,3child, Waldo Cemetery
Par William & Lillian (Raymond) Neill, hus Orville, 4 child

Wife Mary Ann, 3sons, Ottawa Park Cem,Clarkston,Mich

Par Arvie&Ada(Shipman),wife Virginia(Southard),1dau,Pottsdam Cem
Wife Lucille, 5siblings surv, burial Prospect Cemetery

Par Clarence&Dorothy(Sweet),wife Barbara,2dau,Sunbury Mem Prk Cem
Par John & Ollie (Randolph)Sweet, hus Clarence, Sunbury Mem Park
Par Samuel&Marie(Axthelm)Rengert,hus Robert,3daus,Prospect Cem
Par Frank&Abigail(Hecker),wife Marjorie,1son,1dau,Prospect Cem
Par Samuel&Celia(Mayfield)Almendinger,hus Edwin, Prospect Cem
Par Edward&Martha Bowtenham,hus David,1son,Prospect Cem

Hus Joseph, Par Ray & Nellie (Boyd) Brown, 1 son, 1dau

Par Milton&Amy(Roberts),wife Erma (May), 3 daus, Prospect Cem
Par George&Norma(Main)Strohm,4child,hus1 F.VanMeter,#2 Joseph
Wife Carrie(VanMeter),4st-child, IOOF Cemetery near Lucas

Par B.B & Mary(Fyffe),surv by sons George,Robert,Keith,James,

Wife Jean,son Craig,dau Sandy Fish,burial Radnor Cemetery

Par Elwood&Ida (Eaton)Huffman, hus William, Milford Center Cem
Par Travis&Mabel(Court)Green,hus Ralph,6child, Prospect Cemetery
Par Charles&Margaret(Cratty),wife Mary(Finefrock),US Vet

Surv by 1 dau, son Fred, burial Prospect Cemetery

Hus Fred, 1 dau, 1 son, burial Prospect Cemetery

Surv by 2 daus, Military services Mount View Cemetery, Mount Vernon
Par Pearl&Alma(Gamble)Yoder,hus1Pearl Hudson,#2 Karlis lvans
Hus Raymond, 3 sons, burial St. Mary Cemetery

Wife Margaret, 3 sons, burial St. Mary Cemetery

Par Edward&Mary(Hildage)Mosher,hus1 A.Foss,#2 Clarence Ives
Hus1 John Stevens, #2 David Irvine, Chapel Hghts Cemetery, Marion



